Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 
89703 C.M.S. Authorizing The City Administrator To Acquire From Home Depot U.S.A, 
Inc. A 776 Square Foot Parcel With 130.93 Linear Feet Of Access Control And A 14,179 
Square Foot Temporary Construction Easement In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($975,659) For The 
Construction of 42nd Avenue And High Street Access Improvement Project. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The 42nd Avenue and High Street Access Improvement Project (Project) in the City of Oakland 
(City) proposes to extend 42nd Avenue to Alameda Avenue from the I-880 southbound off-

[...]

Adoption of this resolution will amend Resolution No. 89703 C.M.S. and 
authorize the City Administrator to acquire a 776 square foot parcel with 130.93 linear feet of 
new access control, and a 14,179 square foot temporary construction easement, in a total 
amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars 
($975,659) from Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. as shown in Attachment A. Acquiring the property 
rights from Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. are vital to construct the Project and satisfy Caltrans’ 
design and safety requirements.  

Jestin Johnson (Feb 12, 2026 17:55:46 PST)